NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF SABINE COUNTY, TEXAS

Notice is hereby given that a <u>REGULAR</u> meeting of the Commissioners' Court of Sabine County will be held on the 8th of March, 2021 at 8:30 a.m. at which time the following subjects will be discussed and may be acted on as deemed appropriate, to wit:

- 1. Discuss with necessary action on General Business
- 2. Discuss with possible action on Line-Item Transfers
- 3. Consider and take action on any necessary Budget Amendment(s)
- 4. Discuss with possible action on Resolution for Law Enforcement at Mill Creek Park, Lake Sam Rayburn
- 5. Discuss with possible action on allowing Pct.3 to sell salvage culvert according to LGC sec 263.152(c) such as relieving the county of transportation or disposal expenses related to the property
- 6. Discuss with possible action on Racial Profiling Report by Sheriff's office
- 7. Discuss with possible action the approval for donation of equipment for Pct 2 constable
- 8. Discuss with possible action on Interlocal Agreement between Sabine County Clerk, Sabine County and the City of Hemphill, regarding early voting and election day location
- 9. Discuss with possible action on paying accounts and salaries
- 10. Public Comments
- 11. Pursuant to the authority granted under Government Code, Chap. 551, the Commissioners' Court may convene a closed session to discuss any of the above agenda items. Immediately before any closed session, the specific section or sections of Government Code, Chap. 551 that Provide statutory authority will be announced.

| CERTIFICATION DATE AND TIME OF POSTING: | March 5, 2021 8: | 30 a.m. |
|--|---------------------|---------|
| PHONE: | (409) 787-3786 | |
| ATTEST: | Jamie Clark | |
| NAME: | Jamie Clark | |
| TITLE: | Sabine County Clerk | |
| BY: | Ungie Dorsey | |
| WERS COU | Deputy Clerk | |